1
Process Temperatures up to 150°F (65°C)
Provides reliable freeze protection and temperature
maintenance for pipelines in cold environments.
Range of Approved Accessories
Simplifies installation, ensuring compliance and
reducing installation time.
Self-Regulating Technology

-4°F (-20°C) 61 67 67 67 67 138 138 138 138 138 122 134 134 134 134 100 130 130 130 130
-40°F (-40°C) 53 62 62 62 62 128 128 128 128 128 106 124 124 124 124 86 115 121 121 121
Maximum Circuit Length, ft
WSR-8W 50°F (10°C) 165 198 198 198 198 393 406 406 406 406 330 397 397 397 397 273 364 390 390 390
32°F (0°C) 150 190 190 190 190 358 387 387 387 387 301 380 380 380 380 248 331 372 372 372
14°F (-10°C) 138 182 182 182 182 328 371 371 371 371 276 364 364 364 364 228 304 356 356 356
-4°F (-20°C) 127 170 174 174 174 303 356 356 356 356 255 339 348 348 348 210 280 343 343 343
-40°F (-40°C) 110 147 162 162 162 263 332 332 332 332 221 294 325 325 325 182 243 319 319 319
Maximum Circuit Length, meters
50°F (10°C) 50 60 60 60 60 120 124 124 124 124 101 121 121 121 121 83 111 119 119 119
32°F (0°C) 46 58 58 58 58 109 118 118 118 118 92 116 116 116 116 76 101 113 113 113
14°F (-10°C) 42 55 55 55 55 100 113 113 113 113 84 111 111 111 111 69 93 109 109 109
-4°F (-20°C) 39 52 53 53 53 92 109 109 109 109 78 103 106 106 106 64 85 104 104 104
-40°F (-40°C) 34 45 49 49 49 80 101 101 101 101 67 90 99 99 99 56 74 97 97 97
Maximum Circuit Length, ft
WSR-10W 50°F (10°C) 120 160 175 175 175 279 355 355 355 355 240 320 351 351 351 200 266 347 347 347
32°F (0°C) 109 145 167 167 167 253 337 338 338 338 218 290 335 335 335 181 242 331 331 331
14°F (-10°C) 100 133 161 161 161 232 309 324 324 324 199 266 321 321 321 166 221 316 316 316
-4°F (-20°C) 92 122 154 154 154 214 285 311 311 311 184 245 308 308 308 153 204 304 304 304
-40°F (-40°C) 80 106 143 143 143 185 247 290 290 290 160 213 285 285 285 133 177 266 283 283
Maximum Circuit Length, meters
50°F (10°C) 37 49 53 53 53 85 108 108 108 108 73 97 107 107 107 61 81 106 106 106
32°F (0°C) 33 44 51 51 51 77 103 103 103 103 66 88 102 102 102 55 74 101 101 101
14°F (-10°C) 30 40 49 49 49 71 94 99 99 99 61 81 98 98 98 51 67 96 96 96
-4°F (-20°C) 28 37 47 47 47 65 87 95 95 95 56 75 94 94 94 47 62 93 93 93
-40°F (-40°C) 24 32 43 43 43 57 75 88 88 88 49 65 87 87 87 41 54 81 86 86
Circuit Breaker Sizing
NOTE: Maximum Circuit Length is limited by; circuit breaker size (80% Capacity), in-rush current and voltage drop.
8
Part Numbers
WSR Self-Regulating Cable
Model Code Voltage Cable Length
Power Output
W/ft insulated pipe @50°F (10°C);
W/ft in water @32°F (0°C)
WSR-5W-1-250-CR WSR-5/9W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-500-CR WSR-5/9W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-1-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-250-CR WSR-5/9W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-500-CR WSR-5/9W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-5W-2-1000-CR WSR-5/9W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 5.0 W/ft (8.9 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-250-CR WSR-8/12W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-500-CR WSR-8/12W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-1-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-250-CR WSR-8/12W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-500-CR WSR-8/12W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-8W-2-1000-CR WSR-8/12W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 8.1 W/ft (12.8 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-250-CR WSR-10/15W-1-250-CR 110-120 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-500-CR WSR-10/15W-1-500-CR 110-120 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-1-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-1-1000-CR 110-120 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-250-CR WSR-10/15W-2-250-CR 208-277 VAC 250 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-500-CR WSR-10/15W-2-500-CR 208-277 VAC 500 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR-10W-2-1000-CR WSR-10/15W-2-1000-CR 208-277 VAC 1000 ft 9.3 W/ft (15.3 W/ft)
WSR Approved Accessories
Model Description Classification Application
SR-SFIT-BOX-S Power Connection Box for
connecting WSR to supply Non-Hazardous & Hazardous Locations